FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-19-2000

101554814

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

9/71/689

11/9/00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

10: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment Sect	urity Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Char	nge of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Oth	er		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	<i>U.S. Government</i> (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government	*: 1		
Tano n		Agencies) Secret		
Communica Dantelina)				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying			
Name (line 1) STRUCK, Jacob K.	Exect	ution Date Day Year		
Name (line 2)		06 2000		
Second Party				
Name (line 1) MAGNOTTI, Philip J.				
Marile (line i)	Exec Month	Cution Date Day Year		
Name (line 2)	11	06 2000		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving pa	arties attached		
Name (line 1) Government of the United States of	America If document	to be recorded		
Name (line 2) as represented by the Secretary of t	he Army receiving pa domiciled in	the United		
Address (line 1) U.S. Arm; TACOM-ARDEC		c ve is attached.		
Address (line 2) AMSTA-AR-GCL, R. Beam, BLDG 3	(Designation separate doc Assignment.	cument from		
Address (line 3) Picatinny Arsenal NJ	07806-5000	,		
City State/Count	ry Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiv	ring Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
12/19/2000 MT6521 00953741 35594 0074355 FOR OFF	ICE USE ONLY			
01 FC:581 (40.00 CH)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231ENT

	PTO-1619A 06/30/99 51-0027			Patent and	ment of Commerce Trademark Office PATENT
		Page 2		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address		Area Code and Telepho	one Number.	973-724-3411
Name	U.S. Army TACOM-ARDEC				
Address (line 1)	ATTN: AMSTA-AR-GCL				
Address (line 2)	Robert Beam				
Address (line 3)	BUILDING 3				
Address (line 4)	Picatinny Arsenal, NJ 07806-5000				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conv	veyance document	#	3
	Number(s) or Patent Nur he Patent Application Number or the Pa Patent Application Number(s	atent Number (DO N	OT ENTER BOTH numbers for	additional nun the same prope Number(s)	
60/165,592	Deing filed together with a new Patent A				
signed by the first n	amed executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT PCT		PCT PCT
Number of F	=	number of prope	erties involved.	#	1
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount fo	or Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3.41):		\$ 40.00
	Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account	Deposit A	Deposit Account can be charged to the account count Number: on to charge additional fees:	t.)	# 19-2201
		Authorizati	on to charge additional lees.	Ye	No No
To the best of attached copy indicated herei	nd Signature my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original of in. EAM, REG. NO. 28,182 me of Person Signing				venter 7,2000
IVA	me or r erson signing		Signatur e		Date

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Enter addition	Party(ies) al Conveying Parties	Mark if additional nar	nes of conveying parties attached
Name (line 1)	JESSEE, John C.		Execution
			Month Day Year 11 08 2000
Name (line 2)			11 00 2000
Name (line 1)	LEE, Henry H.		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			11 09 2000
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			Execution Date
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	KHOWONG, George K.		Month Day Year 11 06 2000
Name (mie 2)			11 00 2000
Receiving Pa	arty [Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached
Address (line 2)			(Designation must be a consequence of the separate document frequence of the separate of the s
Address (line 3)			
	City State/C	country Zip Code	09
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
	City State/Coun	try Zip Code	
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if ac	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO	NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	e same property).
F	Patent Application Number(s)	Patent N	lumber(s)
	ing filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the med executing inventor.	ne date the patent application was	Month Day Year

Docket No.: 1999-89

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re:

Application of:

Struck, Jacob K.
Magnotti, Philip J.
Jessee, John C.
Lee, Henry H.
And
Khowong, George K.

Serial No.: Herewith Group Art Unit: Unknown at Present

Filed: Herewith Examiner: Unknown at Present

FOR: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING LIGHTNING

PROTECTION OF A BUILDING

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT

We, Jacob K. Struck, Philip J. Magnotti, John C. Jessee, Henry H. Lee, and George K. Khowong as inventors of the above captioned invention, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States of America acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-captioned invention was made, hereby:

1. Assign to the Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-captioned invention, and any Provisional Applications, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications, applications for patent, and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said applications and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.

Docket No.: 1999-89

- 2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, all right, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in us, subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
- Agree to provide any further information within our 3. knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interference and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Date: 6 NOV 2000

New Jersey

SS.

County of: Passaic

State of:

On the above date, Jacob K. Struck known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Sworn to and aubecribed before me this Lay of Nov 2000

WHIRYN E. VANDER SANDE MARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 9/19/2005

Date: 9 //ov	'DO	HI	Docket No.	: 1999-89	ı
State of:	New Jersey)) ss.			
County of:	Passaic)			
On the aborder of the individual foregoing instance acknowledged to free act and defined the control of the con	rument, duly o me that he	and who appeared	executed the before me	ne and s his own	
(SEAL)			before me this		
		_ 	Athun E. ignature of	Vardu Sa. Notary	ode
Date: <u>6 NOV</u>	. 2000 -		KATHRYN E. VANDER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NE Commission Expires 9 EORGE K. KH	W JERSEY /19/2005	
State of:	New Jersey)) ss.			
County of:	Passaic)			
On the ab the individual foregoing instacknowledged term of the act and d	rument, duly o me that he	and who appeared executed	executed the before me a sworn to and subbefore me this day of New	he and s his own combod 20 <i>00</i>	
			Pathyn E. ignature of	Vandu Son Notary	de
			KATHRYN E. VANDER	SANDE	

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 9/19/2005

Date: 6 NOV 2	2 <u>0</u> 00		Docket No.: 1	999-89 // - TI
State of:	New Jersey)) ss.		
County of:	Passaic)		
to be the ind foregoing ins	ividual descri trument, duly to me that he	ibed in appeare	Magnotti, known and who executed before me and ed the same as hi	the
(SEAL)				
			Kathryn E. Vana Signature of Not	der Sandle ary
Date:	KATHRYN E. VANDER S. NOTARY PHANC OF NEW. Construction Expires 9/19	JERSEY	Sworn to and subscribed before me this G day of Nov. 2000 Shy C. Justice JOHN C. JESSEE	
	-		JOHN C. JESSEE	-
State of:	New Jersey)) ss.		
County of:	Passaic)		
the individual foregoing ins	l described ir trument, duly to me that he	n and what appeare	essee, known to mono executed the ed before me and ed the same as hi	
(SEAL)			before me this S day of NeV , 2060	
			Signature of Not	in Sandle
			KATHRYN E. VANDER SAND NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERS Commission Expires 9/19/20	EY

Docket No.: 1999-89

Date: 6 NOV 2000

852 Tice Place

Westfield, NJ 07090 Citizenship - USA

Date: 8 Nov 2000

310 Flora Avenue Stanhope, NJ 07874 Citizenship - USA

Date: 9 Nov 2000

HENŔY H. 605 West 137th Street 14-32 33 Ave. Apt. C1

Apt. 51

New York, NY 10025 Long Island Elty, NY Citizenship - USA 11106

Date: 6 NOV 2000

GEORGE K. KHOWONG

26-01 Kipp Street Fairlawn, NJ 07410

Citizenship - USA

PATENT REEL: 011430 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 11/09/2000